

GAHC040017402025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./228/2025

Ajay Bahadur Singh
Son of Late Subh Narayan Singh, permanent resident of Dr RP Road, near
Ganeshguri Fly Over, Guwahati, Dispur, PO and PS Dispur, Kamrup (M) District,
Assam .

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : P J Saikia, Arun Yun, Maryum Sora, Geli Taye, D Ado, Kemo
Lollen, Manisha Nirola

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 05.01.2026

Mr. K. Lollen, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for further 3(three) weeks time to approach the trial court in terms of the order dated 22.10.2025, wherein, the petitioner was granted liberty to approach the jurisdictional court for recalling/cancellation of the impugned Non-Bailable Warrant of Arrest.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant